General Description
The MAX5092 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount printed-circuit board (PCB)
demonstrating the MAX5092B, a low-dropout (LDO) reg-
ulator with internal boost preregulator. The EV kit oper-
ates from a 4V to 72V input voltage and delivers up to
250mA from a preprogrammed 7V boost preregulator
output (BSOUT) and 5V LDO output (VOUT). Both the

Schottky diode
Diodes Inc. B2100 or equivalent
Ordering Information
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
Note: To evaluate the MAX5092A, request a MAX5092AATE+
free sample with the MAX5092EVKIT+. To evaluate the
MAX5093_, request a MAX5093AATE+/MAX5093BATE+ free
sample with the MAX5092EVKIT+.
PART TYPE
MAX5092EVKIT+ EV Kit
E
va
lu
a
te
s:
M
A
X
5
0
9
2
B
/9
2
A
/M
A
X
5
0
9
3
B
/9
3
A
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
• One variable-DC power supply (further referred to
as PS1) capable of supplying up to 72V at 1A
• One adjustable load capable of sinking 250mA at 5V
• Three digital voltmeters (DVMs)
• One ammeter (for optional low-quiescent input cur-
rent evaluation)
Procedure
The MAX5092 EV kit is fully assembled and tested.
Follow the steps below to verify board operation. See
Figure 1 for test setup.
Warning: The MAX5092 EV kit is designed to operate
with high voltages. Dangerous voltages can be present